
G
SAL[ ruOTICE

E- AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SECUR]TIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF

FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2OO2 READ WITH PROV]SION TO RULE

8(6) OF THE SECURTTy INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and.in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor(s) tirat tire
below describedimmovable properties mortgaged/ charged to the Secured creditor, the Symbolic posses-sion of
which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is"

basis on 10.A4.2023 for recovery of Rs. 24,56,856.00 (as on 01.03.2023 plus interest and charges frcrn
01.03.2023) towards LoAN account no. 160000249307 of MR. JATASHANKER DTNANATH PANDEy, having address

At SO DINANATH T PANDEY, B1O7 EKVIRA APT RAMCHANdRA NAGAR GANDHI CHOWK VIRAR EAST PALGi.]AR

vr RAR-401308.

sr

No
Description of Property Reserve

Price

Earnest
Money
Deposit
RS. 2,46,500

..t

l

l___t
i

I - iot, soco* oro*iri* wisi - ori* I II APARTMENT, EAST.SAGAR APARTMENT, WEST - o 
I I

I cnouruo I l
The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 05.04.2023uptoS.00p.m.Details 6f EMD ancl otiierr
documents to be submitted to service provider on or before 05.04.2023up to 5.00 p.m. Date of lnspectiorr oI
properties on 03.04.2023 with prior appointment with Authorized Officer. Date up to wtlch documents can ne
deposited with the bank is 05.04.2023. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer the link't-
Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website (www.canarAl:Al_tfSrn) or may contact MR. RAJESH KUlvti\R
CONTACT NO 7549866555 email id :gb.!_5"{6-$-ffiggruUq,b_q6k"p"gryduring office hours on any working day or the
service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt Ltd, UdyogVihar, Phase -2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No 301,
Gurgaon, Haryana Pin 1.2201.5 (Contact No +91 124 4302070171,122123/24, Mob No
9s94s975ssstip#?$"fiiilrtnjp-a_i1Jtjgfl_s.!_q$j; !:A"rg"e_rh,.& )#"tj.Aft:_e"1mdie;:,p"r-r-t

&-det Bank

Date: 01.03.2023
Place: Thane

At_,1"i't{.}Fi i

CANARJ:\ B/\TJ ii.,

'r

Residential Premises owned "by MR. JATASHANKER
DINANATH PANDEY

Having address at Flat No. 8/104, 1st Floor, 'D' Type,
Building No. 06, Building Name "Amit Apartment" Survey
No.  0b/11, Village Bandathe, Near Sona Resort, Taluka
&District Palghar-401104.
admeasuring: 830 SQ FT BUILT UP AREA

Boundaries: North- C & D WING, South- MATESHWART

APARTMTNT, EAST.SAGAR APARTMENT, WEST _ OPEN

GROUND.

Rs. 24,55,000

3IftI?T
rfifffiHANE

dl,:,.:::: :::: : j:i ir: \r _
qiil:i.ilBtiid;

CANARA BANK, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE
DOSTI PINNACLE, PLOT NO 104 &105, 1 ST FLOOR, ROAD NO 22, ABOVE NEW PASSPORT OFFICE

WAGLE INDUSTRIAL EST,XTE, THANE WEST - 400604
Tel: 022 - 25305101 - 04, Email:rec*vervrothaneseangfeli4ryLryffi



Na*" rrd Address of the Secured

Cred!to r

ffirrower(s) /
G ua ra nto r( s)

a. Mode of Auction

b. Details Auction Service Provider

c. Date & Time of Auction

Reserve Price

TAILE

rotit LlrUitities as on 01.03'2023

3

.ANARA BANK VADAVALI BASSEIN BR, SATHI

SADAN, MARKET ROAD, PALI VADAVALI, P'O'

BASSEIN, VADAVALI BASSEIN THANE

Mt.J.trtha"k"r Dlnanath Pandey' Having

Address At So Dinanath T Pandey' 8107 Ekvira

Apt Ramchandra Nagar Gandhi Chowk Virar

East Palghar Virar-401308

fr,t 24, 56, 856.00 (Rupees Twenty Four

Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Eight Hundred

Fifty Six Only) plus interest and charges

fronr 01.03.2023.

E - auction
M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.

10.04.2023 (10.30 AM to 1L'00 AM)

(With unlimited extension of 5 min'

duration each till the conclusion of the

I
sa le ).

As per sale Notice*

u o:n":I".|ff'l' to?li|'r""1;r,, 
be onry through ,,onrine Erectronic Biddrng" through the website

h.tlps;ll13rruy,y.ba1,|5e1rrq!jo[-.(flm.aiddersareadvisedtogothroughthewebsitefordetailedtermsbeforetal<ing

rr ?ll;)i::ff:i:".::ffi:::fi"iiift,.or appointment with Authorized orricer on the dates mentioned in sare

Notice.

C.ThepropertywillbesoldforthepricewhichismorethantheReservePriceandtheparticipatingbiddersmay
improvetheirofferfurtherduringauCtionprocesswiththemultipleofRs.10,000/..

d.EMDamountoflo%oftheReservepriceistobedepositedbywayofDemandDraftinfavourofAuthorized
Officer, Canara Bank, VADAVnff eniirfr{ Branch (15466) OR shali be deposited through RTGS / NEFT/ Funds

Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, VADAVALI BASSEIN Branch, A/c name - 51 - oL -PARI(lNG GL' A/c

number-2og272434,lFSCCodecr.rngoorsqo6onorbefore05.04.2023upto5'00p.m.DetailsofEMDanov
otherdocumentstobesubmittedtoserviceprovideronorbefore05.04.2023upto5'00p'm.

e. Atter payr.nent of EMD amount tne inienaing bidders should submit a copy of the following documents/details

on or before 05.04.2023 up to 5.00 p.m to cinara Bank, VADAVALI BASSEIN Branch by hand or by email'

i.DemanclDraft/Payorderto*.,o,EMDamount.lfpaidthroughRTGS/NEFT,acknowledgementreceipt

ii. ;1"j,""".tJ;:: ]J}ili.r,o, rD proof. However successful bidder would have to produce these documents

inoriginaltotheBankatthetimeofmakingpaymentofbalanceamountof25%ofbidamount.
iii. eiddei Name' Contact No'' Address' Email lD'

iv Bidder's Alc details for online refund of EMD'

f. The intendihg bidders should register their names at portal h-llps';llwwlv-'hanlse-f,us-iio'n5'Gsm 
and get their

UserlDandpass-wordfreeofcost.ProspectivebiddermayavailonlinetrainingonE-auctionfromtheservice
providerM/sCllndiaPVt.Ltd',Udyogvii,ar,Phase-2,GuIfP-etrochembuilding,BuildingNo3OlGurgaonHaryana
pin 1"22015 (Contact No +91 

"i"iiiirri.,lzzlzzlzq'Mob 
No95945sts55 su$$r:ri$[a'ksae$ia$'$111;

c. ffiHffi5ff"'#ffiS.ssfurbidder shan be refunded to them. rhe EMD shallnot carrv anv interest'

h. Auction wourd commence at n"rur* pri.", as mentioned.above. Bidders shail improve their offers in multiples

of Rs. 10,000/-. The bidder *r,o ruorit, the highest bid (a[ove the Reserve price) on closure of 'online' auction

I



,.ir*cme*e e * sL e. @4re..n".ffi@ ris;"E!,@@;:a@N' il e'

shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, sLlbjeci to

confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.
i. The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediateiy on

declaring him / her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of confirmation of stle

by the secured creditor. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit made by him shall br-

forfeited by the Authorlzed Officer without any sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the':

Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale again.

j. For sale proceeds of Rs.50.00 lal<hs (Rupees Flfty lakhs only) and above, the successful bidder will have to derlrrct

TDS at the rate LYo on the sale proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS certificate of the Banl<.

k. All charges for conveyance, stamp duty / GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by Lht'

successful bidder only.

l. There is no encumbrance in the property to the knowledge of the Bank. Successful Bidder is liable to pay all

society dues, municipal taxes / panchayat taxes / electricity / water charges / other charges, duties and taxes

whatsoever, including outstanding, if any, in respect of and / or affecting the subject property.

m. Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone / cancel or vary the terms and conditions of e - auc:;on

without assigning any reason thereof. .
n. In case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e - auctr(rrr,

they can approach Canara Bank, Mumbai Circle Office or Regional Office, Thane who, as a facilitating cer.rter shall

mai<e necessary arrangements.
o. For further details contact Canara Banl<, Recovery and Legal Section, Second FIoor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Circle

Office, Murnbai" and "Canara Bank,Thane Regional Office,,Dosti Pinnacle, Plot No 104 & 105,1 st Floor, Roaci

fto 22, Above New Passport Office, Wagle lndustrial Estate Thane West 400604 Ph no +91 2269171'506, Em::il :

recoveryrothane@canarabanl<.com may be contacted during office hours on any workrng day or the ser",ce

provider M/s. C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd, UdyogVihar, Phase - 2, Gulf Petrochem Building, Building no. 301, Gurg;ion.

Haryana Pincode - 1"2201,5 (Contact no. +91 1.24 4302020 /21,/ 22 I 23 I 24,.rMob No 9594597555 Enr;ril

s u t\ ir $ i t ge 
"r!-k r!tu$f-a-I1!.C o!I] ; h a r r.: e s h f; o w d a [-+ c 1 i a d i a . c o nr

SPECTAL INSTRUCTTON /CAUTION :

Biddlng in the last minLttes / seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Canara hani< ,-,or

the servlce provider will be responsible for any lapses / failure (lnternet failure, Power faiirrre, etc.),on the part of thr':

bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make all thi
necessary arrangements / alternatives such as bacl< - up, power supply and whatever else required so that they ;rr<:

able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

Place: Thane
Date: 01.03.2023 F,ffi,.r5'l#nara 

Bank

I;l-ffi,#f**smorncrn

,t

/


